Industry and Trade of the place of residence of the bidder, not more than three (03) Months. 

A.4 

Attestation of bank account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank  or financial institution approved 
by the Ministry in charge of Finance or by a foreign bank of first order not more than three months.  

A.5 
Purchase receipt of 93,400 (ninety three thousand four hundred) CFA F tender file issued by 
municipal treasury 

A.6 
A bid bond of 233,500 (Two hundred and thirty five thousand) CFA F issued by a first rate-bank or 
financial institution approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance in conformity with COBAC conditions

[...]

A.4 
Attestation of bank account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank or 
financial institution approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance or by a 
foreign bank of  first order not more than three months. 

A.5 
Purchase receipt of 93,400 (NINETY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED) 
CFA F tender file issued by Municipal treasury 

A.6 
A bid bond of 233,500 (Two hundred and thirty five thousand) CFA F F issued 
by a first rate-bank or financial institution approved by the Ministry in charge 
of Finance in conformity with COBAC conditions